Features
n	 Low	power	loss	and	high	efficiency
n	 Low	forward	voltage
n		High	surge	capability
n	 High	reverse	robustness
n	 RoHS	compliant*
Applications
n	 Switch	Mode	Power	Supplies	(SMPS)

Recommended Footprint
Typical Part Marking
How to Order
CD  TO269 - BR  1  190  L
Common Code
 CD = Chip Diode
Package
     TO269 = TO-269AA
Diode Series
 BR = Bridge Rectifier
Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current
   1 =   1 A
Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
 190 = 190 V
 380 =  380 V
Suffix
   L = Low Forward Voltage
Dim. TO-269AA Package
J 1.0 ± 0.2
(0.039 ± 0.008)
K 1.1 ± 0.2
(0.043 ± 0.008)
L 2.54 ± 0.1
(0.100 ± 0.004)
M 6.9  MAX.
(0.272)  MAX.
Dim. TO-269AA Package
A 2.54
(0.100)
B 1.5 ± 0.1
(0.059 ± 0.004)
C 1.6 ± 0.1
(0.063 ± 0.004)
D 0.2
(0.008)
E 5.1 ± 0.2
(0.201 ± 0.008)
F 6.5 ± 0.2
(0.256 ± 0.008)
G 4.7 ± 0.1
(0.185 ± 0.004)
H 3.9 ± 0.1
(0.154 ± 0.004)
I 0.7
(0.028)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM